

L. Allyson Honaker allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com (859) 368-7740

May 6, 2020

Via Electronic Filing

Kent Chandler Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: In the Matter of: The Electronic Application of Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc. for a General Adjustment of Rates Pursuant to Streamlined Procedure Pilot Program Established in Case No. 2018-00407 - Case No. 2020-00104.

Dear Mr. Chandler:

Accompanying this letter in electronic medium is Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc.'s ("Clark Energy") Proof of Publication of Customer Notice. The attachments include an affidavit from *Kentucky Living* and the actual customer notice that was published. Several of Clark Energy's members do not subscribe to *Kentucky Living*. These members were mailed postcards containing the customer notice. A copy of the postcard as well as an affidavit regarding the mailing are also attached to this filing. The original of each of these documents is enclosed with this letter in the hardcopy submission which will be made via hand-delivery within thirty days of the current state of emergency being lifted.

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, this is to certify that the electronically filed documents (including this "Readlst" letter and the enclosures) are true and accurate copies of the same documents being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on May 6, 2020; that there are currently no parties in this proceeding that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means; that the original of the documents transmitted electronically will be filed with the Commission in paper medium within thirty days of the state of emergency due to COVID-19 being lifted.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

L. Allyson Honaker

L. Allyson Honaker

Enclosures